
 
 

RFP No.: PDCC/IT-RFQ/21-22/02      Date: 08.03.2022 

2 | P a g e   

THE PUNE DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE  
BANK LTD. 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 
HEAD OFFICE: Pune District Central Co-op. Bank Ltd., 

4 B , B. J. Road, Pune. 
Pin – 411001 

 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 

FOR 

Hardware and Network required at  
HO and Branches. 

 
 
 
 
 
RFQ No.:  PDCC/IT-RFQ/21-22/02 
RELEASEDATE:      08/03/2022 

 
 
 



 
 

RFP No.: PDCC/IT-RFQ/21-22/02      Date: 08.03.2022 

3 | P a g e   

 

Disclaimer 
 

The information contained in this RFQ document or any information provided subsequently to bidder(s) 
whether verbally or in documentary form by or on behalf of the Bank is provided to the bidder(s) on the 
terms and conditions set out in this RFQ document and all other terms and conditions subject to which such 
information is provided. This RFQ is neither an agreement nor an offer and is only an invitation by Bank to 
the interested parties for submission of corresponding bids. The purpose of this RFQ is to provide the 
bidder(s) with information to assist the formulation of their quotes propositions. While effort has been made 
to include all information and requirements of the Bank with respect to the solution requested, this RFQ 
does not claim to include all the information each bidder may require. Each bidder should conduct its own 
investigation and analysis and should check the accuracy, reliability and completeness of the information in 
this RFQ and wherever necessary obtain independent advice. The Bank makes no representation or warranty 
and shall incur no liability under any law, statute, rules or regulations as to the accuracy, reliability or 
completeness of this RFQ. The Bank may in its absolute discretion, but without being under any obligation to 
do so, update, amend or supplement the information in this RFQ. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

RFP No.: PDCC/IT-RFQ/21-22/02      Date: 08.03.2022 

4 | P a g e   

For Hardware and Network Material  
 
 PDCC Required Hardware and Network Materials for its Head Office & 300 Branches having 
below mentioned specifications with Rate Contract Period of Minimum One Year and Onward.  
 

Sr.  
No. 

Product Name Model Company Warranty 

1 Passbook Printer PR2Plus Olivetti 3 Yrs. 

2 Dot Matrix Printer Fx-2175II Epson 3 Yrs. 

3 Dot Matrix Printer LX-310 Epson 3 Yrs. 

4 Laserjet Printer 226 HP 3 Yrs. 

5 Dot Matrix Printer LX-300 Epson 3 Yrs. 

6 Printer LBP 2900 Cannon 3 Yrs. 

7 Printer M3170 Epson 3 Yrs. 

8 Dot Matrix Printer FX-2175 Epson 3 Yrs. 

9 Barcode Scanner - Symbol 3 Yrs. 

10 Image Runner (Xerox Machine) with Cassette Feeding Module iR2006N Cannon 3 Yrs. 

11 Flatbed Scanner Lide 400 Cannon 3 Yrs. 

12 Flatbed Scanner Lide 300 Cannon 3 Yrs. 

13 Scanner Scanjet Pro 3500 F1 HP 3 Yrs. 

14 Keyboard and Mouse Combo - HP   

15 Cat 6 Cable Box - Systimax / D-link - 

16 Surface Plate - Systimax / D-link - 

17 Surface Mount Box - Systimax / D-link - 

18 Information Outlet (I/O) - Systimax / D-link - 

19 3 Feet Patch Cord - Systimax / D-link - 

20 7 Feet Patch Cord - Systimax / D-link - 

21 9U Wall Rck with Tray - Wallrack / President - 

22 RJ 45 Connector - D Link - 

23 24 Port Fully Loaded Patch Panel - D Link - 

24 1 TB Hardisk External - WD / Seagate 3 Yrs. 

25 2 TB Hardisk External - WD / Seagate 3 Yrs. 

26 Printer USB Cable- 1.5 Meter - - - 

27 Printer Ink  PG 745 S Black Cartridge Bottle - Epson / Cannon - 

28 RAM 8 GB    DDR4 Kingston 3 Yrs. 

29 Document Scanner DR-F120 CANNON  3 Yrs.  

30 
Model -  Desktop Pro , Processor -Intel Core I5, RAM- 8 GB 
DDR4, Hardisk- 1 TB SATA HDD, Keyboard & mouse , Monitor-
18.5" LED Monitor, OS-Win 10 Pro Preloaded 

- Dell /HP 3 Yrs. 

31 Pen drive 16GB, 32GB, 64GB - SanDisk     3 Yrs. 

 
 



 
 

RFP No.: PDCC/IT-RFQ/21-22/02      Date: 08.03.2022 

5 | P a g e   

Term and Condition  
 
1.  Bidder should be able to provide quality of Services (Delivery, installation etc) Pune and across 

Pune district.  
2.  Transport & Installation above material will not be chargeable. Onsite warranty explicitly from 

date of installation.  
3.  Price finalized will be considered as rate contract for minimum period of 1 year and onward for 

the subsequent procurement.  
4.  Bidder should have registered office in Pune and should have minimum 3 years of experience in 

providing similar kind of services across Pune district.  
5.  Bidder should provide MAF (Manufacturing, Authorization form) from respective OEM.  
6. Bidder should submit sealed quotation before end of day, Dt. 21/03/2022 at below mentioned 

address.  
7.  Bank reserves the right of giving preference to concerned Bidder or solution.  
 
 

Data Sheet 

The following is an indicative timeframe for the overall process. PDCC Bank reserves the right to vary 

this timeframe at its absolute and sole discretion and without providing any notice/intimation or 

reasons thereof. Changes to the timeframe will be communicated to the affected Respondents during 

this RFQ process. 
 

Particulars Details 

RFQ Title Hardware and Network required at HO and Branches 

RFQ submission last date and time 21/03/2022 17:30 HOURS 

Submission of RFQ at  Pune District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd. 
  IT Department 
  Head Office: 4 B, B. J. Road, 
  Pune 411 001 

Contact Persons for any clarifications/ Submission 
Of RFQ 

PDCC IT Department  

Bank email id for RFQ related communication Vijay.pawar@pdccbank.com / 
Vijay.shivale@pdccbank.com 

The bidder shall submit his response by hand or email to the present RFQ  

The Bank reserves the right to accept or not to accept any bid or to reject a particular bid at its sole 

discretion without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

mailto:Vijay.pawar@pdccbank.com
mailto:Vijay.shivale@pdccbank.com

	Data Sheet

